Certificate No : TKY17821-EL003
1/3AC-2A (2021.01)
Type Approval Certificate
[ Explosion-Proof Electrical Equipment ]
KOREAN REGISTER
General Manager of
Tokyo Branch Office
This certificate is signed electronically in

- Permissible Voltage : AC 250V(50/60Hz), DC 250V
d) Ambient Temperature : -20℃ ∼ 60 ℃
3) Type Designation
a) EB3C-abcdeN
a = Output Type;
R: Relay Output, T: Transistor Output, M: MOSFET
b = Output Channels;
01, 02, 03, 04C, 05, 06, 08, 08C, 10, 16C (C indicates common type only)
c = Type of Transistor Output;
K: Sink, S: Source (for 04C, 08C and 16C)
d = Power Supply;
A: AC, D: DC
e = Connection;
-C: Connector, Nil: Terminal
b) EB3L-abcdeN
a = Output type;
S: Supper LED
b = Number of channels;
01, 02, 03, 04C, 05, 06, 08, 08C, 10, 16C (C indicates common type only)
c = Input type;
K: Sink, S: Source
d = Power supply;
A: AC, D: DC
e = Connection;
-C: Connector, Nil: Terminal
2. Approved Drawings and Documents
1) EB3C-abcdeN :
- EB3C-N-IS-ME01, A39761∼A39782, A49410, A39793, A39794, A49412
- Document List including documents listed therein dated 2022-07-22
2) EB3L-abcdeN :
- EB3L-N-IS-ME01, A39795∼A39816, A49411, A39826, A39827, A49413
- Document List including documents listed therein dated 2022-07-22
3. Test Reports, etc.
1) Environmental testing report:
- 15-306-005N issued by IDEC CORPORATION
- KL80140667, KL80140669, KL80190747 issued by JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION
- 22-R&D-0624, 22-R&D-0625 issued by IDEC CORPORATION
Certificate No : TKY17821-EL003Appendix 1
Product Description and/or Approval Condition
Date of Issue : 28 November 2022
3/3AC-2A (2021.01)
- KL80210901, KL80210900, KL80210902 issued by JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION
2) Explosion proof certificate : IECEx PTB 10.0015 Issue No.4
IECEx DEK 21.0070 Issue No.0
B. Approval Condition
1. Application & Limitation
1) This approval is granted on the basis of the test reports and the approved documentation.
2) Degree of protection shall be complied with Rule Pt.6 Ch.1 Sec.2 201.2.(5).
3) Explosion-proof certificate by a notified/recognized Certificate Body is not covered by
this certificate. Ratings and Special Conditions for safe use in hazardous areas are to
be obtained from the relevant valid Ex-Certificate.
4) The product is not to be installed in consoles, housings, etc. together with other heat
dissipating power equipment.
2. Individual Product Cert. and Drawing Approval Requirement
1) Individual Product Certification is not required.
3. Marking
1) The product or packing is to be marked with the manufacturer's name and type designation
on a suitable position.
4. Others
1) Test condition
=========================================================================================
Approved Testing Approved Condition Remark
=========================================================================================
EMC All locations excluding the bridge and deck zone Up to 6GHz
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Temperature -25℃ ∼ +65℃ -